DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1171517 (208866) Master Contract: 208866
Project: 70164957 Date Issued: 2017-11-30
Issued to: GP:50 New York Ltd.
2770 Long Rd
Grand Island, New York 14072
USA

The following markings appeared on the nameplate:
• manufacturer’s identification
• model designations
• electrical ratings
• CSA Monogram
• serial number or date code
• hazardous locations designation
• the symbol, “Exia” (excluding models 311N, 311TN, 311GN, 311TGN, 370N and 370GN)
• reference to installation drawing
• maximum ambient temperature
• temperature code rating
• process temperature range
• working pressure range
• the words: “Single seal” (single seal equipment only)
• Ex ia IIC T5 (Models 311I, 311TI, 311GI, 311TGI, 370I and 370GI)
• Ex nA IIC T5 (Models 311N, 311TN, 311GN, 311TGN, 370N and 370GN; with NPT or Turck electrical
connection)
• Ex nL IIC T5 (Models 311N, 311TN, 311GN, 311TGN, 370N and 370GN)
• Warning re DO NOT SEPARATE WHEN ENERGISED and NE PAS SÉPARER SOUS TENSION (Models
311N, 311TN, 311GN, 311TGN, 370N and 370GN)
• Certificate Number, CSA 07.1171517 (excluding Model xxxZ series and 1171)
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1171517 (208866) Master Contract: 208866
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
70164957 2017-11-30 Update to report 1171517 to add models 311TNabcdef, 311TGNabcdef
311TIabcdef, and 311TGIabcdef to indicate temperature output and update
associated drawings.
70060232 2016-04-19 Update to report 1171517 to include the latest revision of drawing A8AD-
370I.C and new drawing 8N1-10.00.
70006614 2014-07-17 Update to report 1171517 to update drawing 8N1-6.00 and include new IS
installation drawing 8C1-117.00 for the non-amplified versions of models
311 and 370.
2708102 2014-04-25 Update to report 1171517 to include two new non-amplified versions of
models 311 and 370.
2665069 2013-12-19 Update to Report 1171517 to add a pressure sensor style to model drawings
for models 311I/311N and to condense the size of the report.
2623602 2013-05-16 Update to Report 1171517 to document revision changes to seven drawings
and to add one drawing for pressure transmitter models 311I, 311GI, 370I,
370GI370N and 370GN.
2489586 2012-05-31 Update of Report 1171517 to document compliance to single seal
requirements per ANSI/ISA-12.27.01-2003 for series 311, 312, 314, 315,
317, 330, 331, 370 and 1171 pressure transmitters.
2157650 2009-04-15 Update of Report 1171517 for 311 Series to include alternate 15-5 Material.
2046357 2008-09-30 Update to include minor report revision and include Models 311N, 311GN,
370N and 370GN for Class I, Div 2 and Class I, Zone 2 Listing.
1878094 2007-04-25 Addition of Models 370I, 370GI, 311I, 311GI
1804579 2006-07-06 Update to add new transducer Model 370Z.
1171517 2001-06-15 Pressure Transmitter, Models Series 311Z, 312Z, 314Z, 315Z, 317Z, 330Z,
331Z and 1171 for installation in hazardous locations.